10/27/2021 506945286

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6992123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY DUNNE	10/09/2020
NIALL TOAL	10/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS PLC, SINGAPORE BRANCH	
Street Address:	2 SHENTON WAY, #26-01 SGX CENTRE 1	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15846496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)740-4541

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035569600

Email: info@gardellagrace.com Correspondent Name: GARDELLA GRACE P.A. Address Line 1: 80 M STREET SE, 1ST FLOOR Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	476534US01-DUNNE-TOAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE J. GRACE	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie J. Grace/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=476534US0	<pre>IExecuted_Assignment_Dunne_and_Toal#page1.tif</pre>
source=476534US0	<pre>IExecuted_Assignment_Dunne_and_Toal#page2.tif</pre>
source=476534US0	<pre>IExecuted_Assignment_Dunne_and_Toal#page3.tif</pre>

PATENT REEL: 057933 FRAME: 0726 506945286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) <u>Anthony DUNNE of Dublin, Ireland and Niall TOAL of Mountjoy Ireland</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>CONTENT MANAGEMENT</u> <u>SYSTEM EXTENSIONS</u> for which a non-provisional application was filed as U.S. Application No. 15/846,496 on December 19, 2017;

WHEREAS, <u>AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS PLC</u>, <u>SINGAPORE BRANCH</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>2 Shenton Way</u>, #26-01 <u>SGX Centre 1</u>, <u>Singapore</u>, <u>SG 068804</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Gardella Grace P.A. of 455 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 507, Washington, D.C. 20001 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No. 476534US01

Date: 9/10/20	Tony Ours.
	(Signature of Inventor) Authory DUNNE
Date:	
	(Company of Impage) Well TOAL

PATENT REEL: 057933 FRAME: 0728

Attorney Docket No. 476534US01

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Anthony DUNNE
	() () () () () () () () () ()
Date: 72/10/2020	1 2 July 7 1
Date: <u>/4//0/4040</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Niall TOAL

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057933 FRAME: 0729